
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

DALLAS DIVISION 

In re: 

EIGER BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, INC., et 
al.1 

Debtors. 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 24-80040 (SGJ) 

(Jointly Administered) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Ronaldo Lizarraga Angulo, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson 
Consultants LLC dba Verita Global (Verita), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the 
above-captioned case. 

On October 23, 2024, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita 
caused to be served the following documents via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached 
hereto as Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B: 

 Order Authorizing the Final Fee Application of Alvarez & Marsal North America,
LLC and Douglas Staut as Chief Restructuring Officer for Approval of Completion
Fee [Docket No. 708]

 Order Approving First and Final Application of SSG Advisors, LLC, Investment
Bankers for the Debtors, for Allowance of Compensation and Reimbursement of
Expenses for the Period April 1, 2024 Through and Including September 5, 2024
[Docket No. 709]

 Order Approving Deloitte Tax LLP’s Final Fee Application for Compensation for
Services Rendered as Tax Services Provider for the Debtors and Debtors-in-
Possession for the Period from April 1, 2024 Through September 5, 2024 [Docket
No. 710]

 Order Granting the First Interim and Final Fee Application of Sidley Austin LLP for
Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses for the Period from April 1, 2024
Through and Including September 5, 2024 [Docket No. 711]

1  The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, together with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number, are: Eiger BioPharmaceuticals, Inc. (1591); EBPI Merger Inc. (9986); EB Pharma LLC (8352); Eiger 
BioPharmaceuticals Europe Limited (N/A); and EigerBio Europe Limited (N/A). The Debtors’ service address is 
2100 Ross Avenue, Dallas, Texas 75201. 
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 Order Approving Final Application of Neligan LLP for Allowance of Compensation 
and Reimbursement of Expenses for the Period April 26, 2024 Through September 5, 
2024 [Docket No. 712] 

 
Dated: October 24, 2024  

/s/ Ronaldo Lizarraga Angulo  
Ronaldo Lizarraga Angulo   

 Verita 
222 N. Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 
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Exhibit A
Fee Statement Notice Parties

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Official Equity Security Holders’ 
Committee Adam Gui, Individually Email on File
Counsel to Innovatus Life 
Sciences Lending Fund I, LP

Bradley Arant Boult 
Cummings LLP Jay R. Bender, Esq. jbender@bradley.com

Prepetition Term Loan Advisors
Bradley Arant Boult 
Cummings LLP Roger G. Jones rjones@bradley.com

Debtors
Eiger BioPharmaceuticals, 
Inc.

Attn: Douglas Staut, Chief 
Restructuring Officer dstaut@alvarezandmarsal.com

Counsel to Innovatus Life 
Sciences Lending Fund I, LP Forshey & Prostok LLP

Jeff P. Prostok, Emily S. 
Chou

jprostok@forsheyprostok.com;
echou@forsheyprostok.com

Official Equity Security Holders’ 
Committee Gary C. Ribe, Individually Email on File
Prepetition Term Loan Agent or 
Prepetition Term Loan Secured 
Parties

Innovatus Life Sciences 
Lending Fund I, LP Claes Ekstrom cekstrom@innovatuscp.com

Official Equity Security Holders’ 
Committee

Kenneth S. Grossman, 
Individually Email on File

Counsel to Innovatus Life 
Sciences Lending Fund I, LP

Kramer Levin Naftalis & 
Frankel LLP

Adam C. Rogoff , P. 
Bradley O’Neill, Andrew J. 
Citron

arogoff@kramerlevin.com;
boneill@kramerlevin.com;
acitron@kramerlevin.com

Counsel for the Official Equity 
Security Holders’ Committee McKool Smith PC

John J. Sparacino, S. 
Margie Venus

jsparacino@mckoolsmith.com;
mvenus@mckoolsmith.com

Counsel for the Official Equity 
Security Holders’ Committee McKool Smith PC Travis E. DeArman tdearman@mckoolsmith.com

Counsel for the Official 
Unsecured Creditors’ Committee Meland Budwick, P.A.

Michael S. Budwick, Daniel 
N. Gonzalez, Meaghan 
Murphy, Shira A. Baratz

mbudwick@melandbudwick.com;
dgonzalez@melandbudwick.com;
mmurphy@melandbudwick.com;
sbaratz@melandbudwick.com

Counsel for the Official 
Unsecured Creditors’ Committee

Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, 
P.C.

Davor Rukavina, Thomas 
D. Berghman,Garrick C. 
Smith

drukavina@munsch.com;
tberghman@munsch.com;
gsmith@munsch.com

U.S. Trustee for the Northern 
District of Texas

Office of The United States 
Trustee

Lisa L. Lambert, Assistant 
United States Trustee and 
Elizabeth Ziegler Young

Lisa.l.lambert@usdoj.gov;
Elizabeth.A.Young@usdoj.gov

Counsel for the Official Equity 
Security Holders’ Committee 

Porzio, Bromberg & 
Newman, P.C.

Warren J. Martin Jr., 
Rachel A. Parisi

WJMartin@pbnlaw.com;
RAParisi@pbnlaw.com

Counsel to the Debtors and 
Debtors in Possession Sidley Austin LLP Parker G. Embry parker.embry@sidley.com

Counsel to the Debtors and 
Debtors in Possession Sidley Austin LLP

Thomas R. Califano, 
William E. Curtin, Anne G 
Wallice

tom.califano@sidley.com;
wcurtin@sidley.com;
anne.wallice@sidley.com
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Exhibit B
Fee Statement Notice Parties

Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip

Prepetition Term Loan Advisors
Bradley Arant Boult 
Cummings LLP Roger G. Jones

1221 Broadway, 
Suite 2400 Nashville TN 37203

Prepetition Term Loan Agent or 
Prepetition Term Loan Secured 
Parties

Innovatus Life Sciences 
Lending Fund I, LP Claes Ekstrom

777 Third Avenue, 
25th Floor New York NY 10017

U.S. Trustee for the Northern 
District of Texas

Office of The United States 
Trustee

Lisa L. Lambert, Assistant 
United States Trustee and 
Elizabeth Ziegler Young

Earle Cabell 
Federal Building

1100 Commerce 
Street, Room 976 Dallas TX 75242
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